LOSUUU) 78673

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(144,000)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(***)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document ramper)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Cassial Instructions to Filing Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600134417166

DEFARITIONS OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED
08 AUG 18 PH 4: 21

FILED

08 AUG 18 AM 8: 25

NAME OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. KOHR

AUG 1 9'2008

EXAMINER



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 690499 7615917

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : U \$25.00

ORDER DATE : August 18, 2008

ORDER TIME : 3:56 PM

ORDER NO. : 690499-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7615917

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: THEATHER PROPERTIES, LLC

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Kimberly Moret - EXT. 2949

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

OB NIG 18 IN 8:25

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	OB ELL T	
Theather Propertie	Ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."))
ARTICLE II - Address:	hity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2536 Countryside Blud. 6th Floor Clearwater, Fla 33763	2536 Countryside Blud.	•
Clearwater, FLa 33763	Clearwater, FLa 3376	; 3
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the r	.T.	
Name	Hightower, EsQ.	
2536 Country 3 Florida street add	tress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Clearuster, City. State, a	FL 33763 and Zip	
Havino been named as registered agent and to a	accept service of process for the above stated limit	ed

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Title: "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Men	
MGRM	Timothy O. North 2536 Countryside BLVd. 6th Floor, Clearwater, FL
	6th Floor, Clearwater, FL
(Use attachment if necessar	
•	
tective date is listed, the da	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective date, if oth fective date is listed, the date	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effective date, if oth	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business dg.)
LE V: Effective date, if oth fective date is listed, the da days after the date of filing	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business dg.)
LE V: Effective date, if oth fective date is listed, the da days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATUR	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business dg.)
LE V: Effective date, if oth fective date is listed, the da days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATUR Signature (In accordate of this doctory)	er than the date of filing: (OPTION te must be specific and cannot be more than five business dg.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)